
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5356

ANSWERED ON 06
TH

APRIL, 2017

NH IN ASSAM

5356. SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of National and State Highways in Assam;


(b) the number of State roads that have been declared as new National Highways in the State of

 Assam during each of the last three years and the current year;


(c) whether the Government has provided funds for development of such new National

 Highways; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) There are 35 National Highways and 53 State Highways in the State of Assam,


(b) the number of State roads that have been declared as new National Highways in the State of

Assam during each of the last three years and the current year is as given below:


Sl. No. Year Number of State roads that have been declared as

new National Highways in the State of Assam

1. 2013-14 7

2. 2014-15 2

3. 2015-16 1

4. 2016-17 1


(c) & (d) No Madam. Funds for the development of these new National Highways will be provided after preparation of Detailed Project Report by the executing agencies.


****

